TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Duro Standard Products Company Inc.		07/21/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Duro Bag Manufacturing Co.
Street Address:	Davies & Oak Streets
City:	Ludlow
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41016
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1453191	PLAS-T-SAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)579-6457

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5135796960

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Courtney A. Laginess
Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DU7000IP0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney A. Laginess

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0566

900113456

Signature:	/Courtney A. Laginess/
Date:	08/11/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment sign#page1.tif source=Assignment sign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0567

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Duro Standard Products Company Inc., a Kentucky corporation, having its principal place of business at Davies & Oak Streets, Ludlow, Kentucky ("Assignor"), has adopted, is using, and is the exclusive owner of all right title and interest in and to the trademark listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Duro Bag Manufacturing Co., a Kentucky corporation, having its principal place of business at Davies & Oak Streets, Ludlow, Kentucky ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to the said Assignee, nunc pro tunc effective January 1, 2008, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Chief Financial Officer

Duro Standard Products Company, Inc.

(Commonwell) State of Kentucky

County of Boone

SS: 287-46-5321

On this 2^{54} day of July, 2008, before me appeared David J. Brown, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it nunc pro tunc as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.

(Signature of Notary Public)

Expires May 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0568

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Status	Registration No.
PLAS-T-SAK	Registered	1453191

2560533.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/11/2008 REEL: 003832 FRAME: 0569